



Easter Chocolate Bundle

Milk Chocolate Egg with Sprinkles (250g)

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (99%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Colours (Paprika Extract, Turmeric, Anthocyanins), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax) Spirulina Extract).

Milk Chocolate contains 34% minimum cocoa solids and 22% minimum **Milk** solids.

Allergens

Contains **Milk, Soya**.

May contain **Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Nuts and Peanuts**.

Storage

Store in a cool dry place. Protect from sunlight.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 2328kJ, 556kcal

Fat 35g

of which Saturates 21g

Carbohydrate 54g

of which Sugars 52g

Protein 6.8g

Salt 0.2g.

Milk Chocolate Candy Coated Mini Easter Egg (40g)

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (79%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass , Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Candy Coated Milk Chocolate (9%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Thickening Agent (Gum Arabic), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax, Shellac), Colours (Anthocyanin, Mixed Carotenes, Copper Chlorophyllin Complex, Curcumin, Beetroot Red).

Allergens

Contains **Milk, Soya**.

May contain **Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites, Egg, Sesame, Nuts and Peanuts**.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place. Protect from sunlight.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 2274kJ, 547kcal

Fat 33g

of which Saturates 20g

Carbohydrate 56g

of which Sugars 55g

Protein 6g

Salt 0.215g.

Chocolate Sheep (6)

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Vegetable Fat (Palm), **Lactose (Milk)**, Skimmed Cocoa Powder, **Wheat** Flour, Rice Flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Butter Concentrate (**Milk**), Salt, **Barley** Malt, Beetroot Juice Powder.

Allergens

Contains **Wheat, Barley, Milk, Soya.**

May also contain **Egg, Sesame, Nuts** and **Peanuts.**

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place. Protect from sunlight.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 2261kJ, 541kcal

Fat 31g

of which Saturates 17g

Carbohydrate 59g

of which Sugars 57g

Protein 6.3g

Salt 0.18g.

42% Dark Milk Chocolate with Pretzels and Toffee (180g)

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Pretzel Crumbs (7%) (**Wheat** Flour, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Malted **Wheat** Flour, Yeast, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide)), Caramel Pieces (2.7%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Sea Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)
42% minimum Cocoa solids. 18% minimum **Milk** Solids.

Allergens

Contains **Milk, Wheat** and **Soya**.

May contain **Egg, Peanuts** and **Nuts**.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place. Protect from sunlight.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 2238kJ, 534kcal

Fat 33g

of which Saturates 20g

Carbohydrate 49g

of which Sugars 41g

Protein 8.1g

Salt 0.47g.

Disclaimer

Whilst we believe product information on our website to be accurate at the time of publication, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists. We recommend that you do not solely rely on the information on our website. Please always read the labels, warnings, and directions provided with the product before using or consuming a product. We accept no responsibility for, and make no representation or give any warranty as to, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained on our website.